State of Texas \$ Court Order
Collin County \$ 2020-1017-09-28
Commissioners Court \$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court amending the Collin County Subdivision Regulations.

In accordance with established Texas law and with the recommendation of the County Engineer, the Collin County Commissioners Court hereby amends the Collin County Subdivision Regulations to stipulate that if sidewalks are proposed to be included in the right-of-way of a road in a plat, including a road within the extraterritorial jurisdiction of any city, the road will not be accepted by the county for maintenance.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, September 28, 2020.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk